accounting purposes as thirty two (32) hours floating holiday.

12.2 Control Room Technician (CRl- Food Workers GSW)" and Animal Control

A

Deputy (ACD) Floatins Holidays.

A CRT/FSWACD who regularly works on holidays may elect to receive credit for one
hundred thirty-six (136) hours of floating holidays. A CRT/FSWACD may receive forty
(40) hours of floating holidays to be used or lost within the calendar year. Such
CRT/FSWACD shall be paid for ninety-six (96) hours in the November payroll at the
current rate of compensation.

[...]

operational need and are scheduled in coordination with vacation requests, sick leave and
other absences. In the event a holiday balance remains as of December 3 1, then that
employee's holiday balance shall be increased on January I of the subsequent year to a
total of one hundred thirty-six (136) hours, and as a result, the next year's entitlement
shall be reduced by the number of hours not used in the prior year. In the event an
employee terminates employment during the year, prorated holiday shall be paid upon
termination based on 8 holiday hours per month computed as of the last day of